PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Roman S. Ferber	03/18/2009
Elizabeth Harrison Meyer	01/19/2009
Ariel Katz	03/17/2009
Francois Dominique Claude Laine	01/16/2009
Angelo Luis Leme Santiago	01/16/2009
Peter Michaelian	01/16/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HPNA LLC
Street Address:	3000 Pontiac Trail
City:	Commerce Township
State/Country:	MICHIGAN
Postal Code:	48390

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29330350

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

(419)874-1130 Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

419-874-1100 Phone: Email: radde@fraser-ip.com Correspondent Name: James D. Miller

Address Line 1: 28366 Kensington Lane Address Line 4: Perrysburg, OHIO 43551

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1-39997

NAME OF SUBMITTER: James D. Miller

PATENT

REEL: 022572 FRAME: 0840

Total Attachments: 2

source=39997 Assignment 4-21-09#page1.tif source=39997 Assignment 4-21-09#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 022572 FRAME: 0841

ASSIGNMENT

For One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration to us and in hands paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, we, Roman S. Ferber of 6236 Bloomfield Glens, West Bloomfield, Michigan 48322; Elizabeth Harrison Meyer of 2316 N. Janssen Avenue, Chicago, Illinois 60614; Ariel Kutz of 5 Oley Hagerdom Street, Herzeliya, Israel 46286; Francois Dominique Claude Laine of 601 Van Ness Ave., #824, San Francisco, California 94102; Angelo Luis Leme Santiago of 3237a 17th Street. San Francisco, California 94110; and Peter Michaelian of 163 Campbell Ave., Tappan, New York 10983 have sold, assigned and transferred and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto HPNA LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, having offices at 3000 Pontiac Trail, Commerce Township, Michigan 48390, the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and/or improvements, titled DOCKING STATION, described in a design application filed with the USPTO on January 6, 2009 and assigned Serial No. 29/330,350, together with any continuation or divisional applications, and any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States of America, and all other countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and the officials empowered to issue patents in countries foreign to the United States of America to issue any and all Letters Patent that may be granted for said invention and/or improvements to the said HPNA LLC, for the sole use and behoof of itself, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHERBOF, we hereunto set our hands and seal on the respective dates shown below. Roman S. Ferber

PATENT

REEL: 022572 FRAME: 0842

1/19/05 Date

03 /17 /09 Date

01/16/09 Date

1/16/09

1/16/69

Elizabeth Harrison Meyer.

Francois Dominique Claude Laine

Angelo Luis Leme Santiago

Peter Michaelian

RECORDED: 04/21/2009